

Mayfield High School After Prom

What is After Prom?

After Prom is a chaperoned, fun-filled event with a variety of entertainment, music, amazing prizes and delicious food. For Mayfield students, attending Prom is <u>not</u> a prerequisite to attend After Prom. After Prom 2021 will be held Saturday, April 24th, with check in starting at 11:30pm and the event ending Sunday, April 25th at 3:30am.

Get Involved!

After Prom would not be possible without the support of parents, guardians, Mayfield staff, Mayfield school organizations, and community members. A great amount of planning and work go into making After Prom a spectacular and memorable night for our kids. We are asking for your support by way of membership dues, gift card/monetary donations and volunteering your time to be on a committee or to help with fundraising efforts. Please join our team of parent volunteers to help make this night possible.

Fundraising!

Due to Covid-19 and this year's uncertainty for fundraising, we are hoping to get 100% junior and senior family participation to give back to the 2021 and 2022 classes.

Become a Member!

Please return the completed form below with your membership dues of \$20. If you are using Venmo, please type your phone number, email address, and Committee Involvement choices in the Venmo Memo.

Scholarship Opportunity!

Solicitation Committee

After Prom Scholarships are offered to qualifying 2021 graduating seniors whose families have paid the 2020-2021 After Prom membership fee. Qualifying seniors will also need to complete the scholarship application and interview with members of the scholarship committee. School involvement and community service are also considered.

NEW This Year!

With your \$20 membership fee, you will be entered into a drawing for a \$100 Visa Gift Card. Drawing will take place the end of March 2021.

Thank you for your support!

President, Diane Snider | Treasurer, Ann Buda

Membership Information (Please check the box(es) for Membership Dues Payment Method & Committee Involvement of your choice)

Name ______ Phone # ______

E-mail ______

Membership Dues Payment Method:
Check - Please make check out to Mayfield After Prom - Mail to: Mayfield High School C/O Mayfield After Prom | G116 Wilson Mills Rd., Mayfield Village, OH 44143 OR

Venmo - @ Mayfield-AfterProm (use code: 9875)

Any additional support - Money, Merchandise, Gift Cards for After Prom event

Preferred Committee Involvement:

Fundraising Events Prize Committee Food Committee | Food Committee | Prometal Programment | Programmen

Night of After Prom